

CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF EASTERN ONTARIO

Box 2222, 2755 Highway 43 - Kemptville, Ontario - K0G 1J0 Phone: 613-258-7757 Toll-Free: 1-800-443-4562 Fax: 613-258-7134 www.cdsbeo.on.ca



December 20, 2016

INVITATION TO ATTEND PUBLIC MEETING #2 PUPIL ACCOMMODATION REVIEW – CORNWALL AREA

To Parents and Guardians:

At its October 4, 2016 meeting, the Catholic District School Board of Eastern Ontario Board of Trustees approved the commencement of a Pupil Accommodation Review in the Cornwall area. Your child's school is one of the nine schools involved in this review. The inclusion of your child's school in the accommodation review process does not necessarily mean that it will close.

The Cornwall Accommodation Review Committee (ARC) has been meeting on a regular basis to review information presented in the Initial Staff Report to the Board, to consider comments and information collected from Public Meeting #1, to review correspondence received from the community, and consider all other information requested and presented at the ARC working group meetings. Minutes from ARC working group meetings along with all other information related to the Pupil Accommodation Review for the Cornwall area are posted on the board website at www.cdsbeo.on.ca.

Your input regarding the Initial Staff Report and any additional considerations is important to help board staff prioritize what is important to the broader community. Meeting details are as follows:

PUBLIC MEETING # 2 WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2017 6:30PM ST. JOSEPH CSS – CAFETERIA 1500A CUMBERLAND ST. CORNWALL, ON

The format of the meeting will be similar to Public Meeting #1 that was held on November 30, 2016. You are encouraged to attend and provide feedback in person.

Policy documents, the Initial Staff Report, Q and A's, future meeting dates and other materials related to the Pupil Accommodation Review for the Cornwall area are posted on the Board website at www.cdsbeo.on.ca.

Anyone unable to attend Public Meeting #2 is invited to provide comments or questions via email at PAR@cdsbeo.on.ca.

John Cameron

Superintendent of School Effectiveness

cc: Trustees

Executive Council